

TOWN OF YEMASSEE TOWN COUNCIL MEETING (Amended)

Town Council Meeting – 6:30pm

Tuesday, July 9, 2019

Yemassee Municipal Complex

101 Town Cir, Yemassee, SC 29945

- I. Call to Order Mayor Colin Moore
- II. Pledge of Allegiance & Invocation

III. Determination of Quorum

- a. Consent of the Agenda for the July 9, 2019 Town Council Meeting
- b. Approval of the June 11, 2019 Town Council Meeting Minutes.
- c. Approval of the June 14, 2019 Budget Workshop Minutes
- d. Approval of the June 14, 2019 Special Town Council Meeting Minutes.

IV. Proclamation

a. Census 2020

V. Old Business (Final Readings)

a. Second Reading on Annexation Ordinance 19-03, annexing 1.00 acres, located on John Street into the Town of Yemassee corporate limits and further identified by Tax Map Number: 198-00-00-085. (Applicant: Hayden Robinson)

VI. New Business

- a. First Reading on an Ordinance Amending the Yemassee Town Code, 8.401. Purchasing Agent. Designated
- b. Resolution amending the Town of Yemassee Policy & Procedures Manual
- c. Execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement for Mutual-Aid between the Town of Yemassee and the Town of Elloree for Law Enforcement Services.
- d. Execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement for Mutual-Aid between the Town of Yemassee and the Town of Eutawville for Law Enforcement Services.

- e. Execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement for Mutual-Aid between the Town of Yemassee and the Town of Traveler's Rest for Law Enforcement Services.
- f. Execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement for Mutual-Aid between the Town of Yemassee and the Town of Santee for Law Enforcement Services.

VII. Census Bureau Presentation

VIII. Yemassee Community Improvement Alumni

IX. Department Reports

a. Police Department, Recreation Department, Administration

X. Committee Reports

- a. Train Station Restoration Project
- b. Section 504 Committee

XI. Public Comment

a. Public Comment is limited to two minutes in length

XII. Executive Session

- Discussion of employment, appointment, compensation, promotion, demotion, discipline, or release of an employee, a student, or a person regulated by a public body or the appointment of a person to a public body, Pursuant to SC Code of Laws 30-4-70 (a) (1)
 - i. Associate Judge

XIII. Adjournment